CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 324

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **July 13, 2021** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2021	BLOCK 803	<u>LOT</u> 22	NAME and ADDRESS Brian F. Giannascoli 2561 N. West Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Property sold/Refund overpayment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,184.06
CY 2021	1201	25	Brian K. Adams 1808 N. West Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 TDV/Refund Homestead Credit to owner	\$335.77
CY 2021	1702	117	Randy P. London 1324 Hawk's Way, Vineland, NJ 08361 TDV/Refund Homestead Credit to owner	\$460.02
CY 2021	3006	11	Angel or Carol Rodriguez 818 E. Pear St, Vineland NJ 08360 (Make check payable to: Greymorr LLC, 5106 California Street Omaha, NE 68132) Lien redeemed/Refund Lienholder	\$924.93 \$16.65
CY 2021	4805	16	Kathryn L. Cannon 764 S. Third St., Vineland, NJ 08360 TDV/Refund Homestead Credit to owner	\$277.59
CY 2021	5004	1	Donald or Vickie Harris 1025 E. Chestnut Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361 TDV/Refund Homestead Credit to owner	\$241.09
CY 2021	5004	1	Donald or Vickie Harris 1025 E. Chestnut Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) TDV/Refund overpayment	\$406.34
CY 2021	5107	19	Linda B. Hill 941 Queens Rd. (Make check payable to: Greymorr LLC, 5106 California Street Omaha, NE 68132) Lien redeemed/Refund Lienholder	\$1,551.31 \$27.92
CY 2021	5701	13 Qfarm	Waca Investments LLC 591 Foster Ave. (Mail check to: 3090 N. East Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360) Account deleted/Refund owner	\$92.02
CY 2021	6911	6	Ronald or Roxann Suppi 3010 Diamond Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 TDV/Refund Homestead Credit to owner	\$344.91
CY 2021	7304	28	Robert L. or Diane R. Griffiths 4006 Panther Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 TDV/Refund Homestead Credit to owner	\$263.38

TOTAL REFUNDS \$6,125.99

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be and she is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated July 13, 2021 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	